

FORM 10 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Pursuant to section 64 of the Securities Act, 2012 and by-law 50 of the Securities (General)

By-Laws, 2013

1.	NAME OR REPORTING ISSUER
	Name of Reporting Issuer
	GUARDIAN MEDIA LIMITED
	GUARDIAN MILDIA BIMITED
0	DATE OF MATERIAL CHANCE
2.	DATE OF MATERIAL CHANGE
	Date of material change
	24 TH AUGUST 2015
3.	DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL CHANGE
	Provide a description of the material change
	On the 24 th August 2015, Guardian Media Limited acquired iRadio Inc. (a radio broadcasting company in Guyana) through the purchase of shares from Telecor and Cultural Broadcasting Inc. at the cost of One Million United States Dollars.

4. DE	TAILS	OF	PU	BL	АC	A'	Π	Oñ	V	OF	MA	(TE	₹IΑ	L١	CHA	N	GE
-------	-------	----	----	----	----	----	-------	----	---	----	----	-----	-----	----	-----	---	----

	YES	NO
Will you be seeking an exemption from publishing a notice in accordance with section 64(2) of the Securities Act 2012?		X
f "No"		
Proposed Date of Publication of Notice 31/08/2015 (dd/mmni/yyyy)		
f "Yes"		
State the reasons for applying for the exemption		

5. DETAILS OF SENIOR OFFICER

Name (First name, Last name)	GRENFELL KISSOON
Position in Organization	MANAGING DIRECTOR
Residential Address	GUARDIAN MEDIA LIMITED
	22-24 ST. VINCENT STREET, PORT OF SPAIN
Work Phone (1-xxx-xxx-xxxx)	225-4465 Ext 1100
Fax Phone(1-xxx-xxx-xxxx)	225-3147
Mobile Phone (1-xxx-xxx-xxxx)	
Email Address	Grenfellkissoon@yahoo.com

6. DATE, CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I hereby certify that the statement and information contained in this form and any attachment hereto are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and submitted in compliance with the provisions of the Securities Act, 2012. I understand that any misrepresentation, falsification or material omission of information on this application may result in a breach of the Securities Act, 2012.

GRENFELL KISSOON	16.	MANAGING DIRECTO	R AUGUST 27 2015
Print Name	Signature	Position	Date

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

E BERTHAMAN
The same of the sa



NOTICE PURSUANT TO SECTION 64 (1) (b) OF THE SECURITIES ACT. 2012

We wish to advise that on 24th August 2015, Guardian Media Limited ("GML") acquired iRadio Inc., a radio broadcasting company in Guyana, through the purchase of shares from Telecor and Cultural Broadcasting Inc. for the total sum of One Million United States Dollars.

Larry Jerome

CFO/Company Secretary

RECEIVED
AUG 2 R 2015

August 27, 2015